
Product: AP Series FX Adapter Strip LC Duplex  

Product Description
AP Series FX Adapter Strip LC Duplex

Technical Specifications

Product Overview

Environmental Space: Indoor

Suitable Applications: FiberExpress Solutions, Backbone, Telecommunications Room, Main Distribution Room

Construction

Height: 32 mm

Length: 155 mm

Mechanical Characteristics

Front Connection: Flush

Termination Style: Front

Temperature Range

Operating Temperature Range: -10°C To +60°C

Storage Temperature Range: -40°C To +70°C

Product Material

Materials

Description Material

Strip AL5025

Connector Body Plastic

Adapter Sleeve Zirconia-Ceramic

Standards

ISO/IEC Compliance: ISO 2768-1

Related Part Numbers

Related Parts: FiberExpress Rack Mount Patch Panel, FiberExpress Wall Mount Patch Panel

Variants

Item # Color Port Count Adapter Color

AP101731 Black 6 Port Blue

AP101731APC Black 6 Port Green

AP101743 Black 12 Port Blue

AP101743APC Black 12 Port Green

AP101729 Black 6 Port Beige

AP101729AQ Black 6 Port Aqua

AP101729EV Black 6 Port Erika Violet

AP101741 Black 12 Port Beige

https://catalog.belden.com/index.cfm?event=pd&p=PF_AP101741&tab=downloads
https://catalog.belden.com/index.cfm?event=pd&p=PF_AP101741&tab=downloads


AP101741AQ Black 12 Port Aqua

AP101741EV Black 12 Port Erika Violet

Product Notes

Notes: Adapter color is Blue for SM, Green for SM/APC; Beige for MM normal, Aqua for MM OM3 and Violet for MM OM4.
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